M:\Planning Division\Commissions & Committees\Urban Design Commission\Application — February 2020
  Project in an Urban Design District
  Project in the Downtown Core District (DC), Urban
 Mixed‐Use District (UMX), or Mixed‐Use Center District (MXC)
  Project in the Suburban Employment Center District (SEC),
	 Campus	Institutional	District	(CI),	or	Employment Campus
 District (EC)
  Planned Development (PD)

www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 11Copyright © Tivoli 03/08/22
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Power Lead Order Guide
LSL2-XEP-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10'), 15 (15'), 20 (20'), 25 (25')
For custom length consult factory
Figure A
12" O.C.
6"
Figure B
5'6"
5'
Power Lead6"
Jumper Order Guide
LSL2-JUMPER-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10')
For custom length, consult factory
Figure A - All Litesphere 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Jumpers are added between the cuts, extending the total length of wire between globes.
Figure A - All Litesphere 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Power leads are added to the end cut, extending the total length of the power lead.
Figure A
12" O.C.
6"
Figure B
6' O.C.
6"
5'
Jumper6"
12V    Litesphere™ 2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 6 of 11Copyright © Tivoli 03/08/22
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
LS-CABLE-60 Catenary Cable Kit - 60’
(1/8” galvanized cable includes 2 cable locks for use with loads up
to 200lbs)
LS-CABLE-110 Catenary Cable Kit - 110’
(1/8” galvanized cable includes 2 cable locks for use with loads up
to 200lbs)
LS-CABLE-500 Catenary Cable Kit - 500’
(1/8" galvanized cable for use with loads up to 200lbs)
LS-LOCK-4
Cable Lock for 1/8th inch cable, Heavy-duty lockable
fasteners support loads up to 200 lbs. Can be easily
adjusted without the use of tools. Includes (2) Locks, (1)
cable release key.
LS-TT
Catenary Cable Tensioning Tool up to 880lbs with
minimal eff ort due to the 6:1 gear drive mechanism.
Integral torque gauge controls the load applied to the
wire, giving consistent tension every time and optimizing
the life of the wire.
Mounting Options
Mounting Accessories
For surface mount applications, remove the top suspension-plate by turning counter-clockwise until off. Place socket flush against
the desired surface and mount using proper screws according to substrate.
SURFACE/FLUSH
SUSPENDED
LS-UVZP-XX-50
X = BK (Black), WH (White)
50 pc Bag set. UV resistant, heavy duty ties.
Maximum weight up to 100 lbs./per tie.
LS-UVZP-XX-30
X = BK (Black), WH (White)
30 pc Bag set. UV resistant, heavy duty ties.
Maximum weight up to 100 lbs./per tie.
Suspended mounting will use a combination of LS-Cable, LS-Locks with LS-UVZP. Tension the cable wire with our LS-TT (Tension
Tool) for desired sag (Please adhere to local city code for suspended application).
Note: For suspension application, a catenary cable is required for proper installation.
Please contact Tivoli for recommendations on unique mounting applications.
12V    Litesphere™ 2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 7 of 11Copyright © Tivoli 03/08/22
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.